
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

In re:       ) 

       ) Chapter 11 

SUGARFINA, INC., et al.,     ) Bk. No. 19-11973 (MFW) 

        )  (Jointly Administered) 

  Debtors.     ) 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Susan E. Kaufman, Esquire, certify that I am not less than 18 years of age, and that on 

October 21, 2019 I served the attached OBJECTION BY WESTFIELD, LLC AND CERTAIN 

AFFILIATES TO PROPOSED FORM OF SALE ORDER, PROPOSED PROCEDURES FOR 

RETAINED CONTRACTS, AND PROPOSED CURE COSTS upon the parties listed below as 

indicated: 

 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

Jeffrey R. Waxman, Esquire 

Eric J. Monzo, Esquire 

Brya Michele Keilson, Esquire 

Morris James LLP 

500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

jwaxman@morrisjames.com 

emonzo@morrisjames.com 

bkeilson@morrisjames.com 

 

Kerri Mumford, Esquire 

Landis Rath & Cobb LLP 

919 Market Street 

Suite 1800 

Wilmington DE 19801 

mumford@lrclaw.com 

 

Office of the United States Trustee 

844 King Street 

Suite 2207 

Lockbox 35 

Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
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Erin R. Fay, Esquire 

Bayard, P.A. 

600 North King Street 

Suite 400 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

efay@bayardlaw.com 

 

 

VIA E-MAIL  

 

Sugarfina, Inc.  

Attn: Lance Miller 

1700 East Walnut Avenue 

5th Floor 

El Segundo, California 90245  

lance.miller@sugarfina.com 

 

Alan J. Friedman, Esquire 

Ryan O’Dea, Esquire 

Shulman Hodges & Bastian 

100 Spectrum Center Drive; Suite 600 

Irvine, CA 92618 

afriedman@shbllp.com 

rodea@shbllp.com 

 

Adam Friedman, Esquire 

Olshan Frome Wolosky LLP 

1325 Avenue of the Americas 

New York, NY 10019 

afriedman@olshanlaw.com 

 

Vadim J. Rubinstein, Esquire 

Loeb & Loeb LLP 

345 Park Avenue 

New York, NY 10154 

vrubinstein@loeb.com 

 

W. Austin Jowers, Esquire 

King & Spalding LLP 

1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.  

Atlanta, Georgia 30309 

ajowers@kslaw.com  
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Dated: October 21, 2019   LAW OFFICE OF SUSAN E. KAUFMAN, LLC 

 

/s/ Susan E. Kaufman   

Susan E. Kaufman, (DSB# 3381) 

919 North Market Street, Suite 460 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

(302) 472-7420  

(302) 792-7420 Fax  

skaufman@skaufmanlaw.com 
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